

<u>Safety Plan</u>

Camrose Tsunami Mix Masters 2025



Meet Information	Camrose Tsunami Splash 2025
Hosting Pool information	Mayer Aquatic Centre
	5600 44 ave
	Camrose AB
	T4V 5K5
Date	March 22 - 23, 2025
Purpose	The purpose of this Safety Plan is to identify lines of responsibility and
	authority should an incident (major or minor) occur during the
	Camrose Mix Master meet being hosted by the Mayer Aquatic Centre.
Key Officials	Safety Officer – Carley Moon
	Meet Manager – Heather Barr 780.678.7700
	Referee – Kerry Brager 780.679.7455
Operational Procedures	Operational procedures require the facility to meet the minimum
	Alberta Legislation and Regulations. Lifesaving sport competition may
	require temporary alterations to these, for example, circulation may
	need to be turned down/off to minimize the movement of the
	manikins once they are placed.
Emergency Procedures	The Safety Officer represents the safe operations of the swim meet
	and is a liaison between the Mayer Aquatic Centre staff (lifeguards)
	and Key Officials.
	Emergency Procedures are outlined by the City of Camrose and will be
	led by City staff (lifeguards) and followed by all attendees.
Code of Conduct	Oaths of conduct will be expressed at the start of the swim meet. It is
	expected that all Spectators, Athletes, Officials and Coaches will
	conduct themselves as expected and outlined in the AB NWT
	competition manual.
Contingency Plans	Any disruption in the outlined schedule will result in a contingency
	plan being outlined at the time of the event. It may include a
	reduction in events available.
General Safety	All attendees will adhere to the Alberta Legislation
	and Regulations as well as facility specific rules that will be followed
	for patron safety. Lifesaving Society Certified National Lifeguards will
	be supplied by the facility for the duration of the event. All general
	rules and procedures pertaining to competitions can be found in the
	most recent AB/NWT Competition manual and any supporting
	documents.
Major-Minor Incidents	Should an incident (minor) occur, the Safety Officer will be notified
	and first aid (if needed) will be administered by the attending Mayer
	Aquatic staff (lifeguards). Documentation will be completed as per
	swim meet requirements and in accordance with the policies and
	procedures of the Mayer Aquatic Centre.

	Should an incident (major) occur, Mayer Aquatic Centre staff – Lifeguards will be notified immediately along with the Safety Officer. The Mayer Aquatic Centre staff will manage the incident in accordance with the City of Camrose policies and procedures. All attending athletes, spectators, coaches and officials will listen to direction from the staff and will follow what is required of them. Documentation will be completed as per swim meet requirements and in accordance with the policies and procedures of the Mayer Aquatic Centre.
Medical Facilities	The closest hospital is: St Mary's Hospital
	4607 53 St
	Camrose, AB
	780.679.6100
	In the event of an emergency please call 911.
Warmups	Athletes should observe all warm up procedures in accordance with
	the Lifesaving Society Sanctioned warm-up procedures.